ORDINANCE NO. 05-16

## AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS (MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2006)

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham, through the State of Illinois, sought and obtained bids for maintenance of various streets in within the Village of Chatham using Motor Tax Fuel funds; and

WHEREAS, the bids where opened on April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2005 at 3:00 p.m. and the lowest responsible bidders were identified per the attached Bid Summary; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1:	That the	following bids are hereby accepted:		
Vendor		<u>Description of Work</u>		Price
IRC, Inc.		Oil & Chip	Ş	7,937.67
Merrill's Contrac	tors	Mill & Overlay	\$	85,915.82

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary Illinois Department of Transportation forms and the Clerk is hereby directed to cause said forms to be returned to the Department of Transportation.

**Section 3:** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2005. HERR SCATTEMAN BOYLE MCCARTHY MCGRATH KAUANACH Ayes: Nays: Absent: Thomas S. Gray, Pres: Village of Chatham ATTEST THE OF CHAP CORPORATE LINO

## iois Department Transportation

## Tabulation of Bids

IQ	Date 4/4/05												
Visince Village of Chatham		3:00 P.M.			Name and Address		P.H. Broughton & Sons		& Sons, Inc.	Merrill's Contractors Inc.			
0-01-GM		Appropriation \$ 91,714.50 Attended By T. Fountain & J. Jessen		of Bidders		905 N. Lincoln Ave.		2300 N. 1	5	1900 E. Truman Road Springfield, ILL. 62703			
30	Allended By					Springfield	, ILL. 62702	Springfield, ILL. 62702					
ites				Approved Engineers		B.,	в.		B. B.	B.B.			
				Estimate									
Items	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
inous Concrete Surface		Ton	1215	48.50	\$58,927.50	59.00	71,685.00	54,65	66,399.75	49.02	59,559.30		
se, Superpave, Mix C, N50	·												
inous Surface Removal.		Sq. Yd.	1158	3.00	\$3,474.00	3.18	3,682.44	5,43	6,287.94	4.53	5,245.74		
loint			┤╌┈┈┈┈┈ └─────	ļ									
inous Surface Removal,		Sq. Yd.	2018	3.00	\$6,054.00	3 18	6,417 24	2.77	5 589 86	3.57	7,204,26		
ble Depth	······						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Reflective Crack Control	┧╼╾╼	Sq. Yd.	10229	1.00	\$10,229.00	1.00	10,229,00	1.92	19,639.86	1.07	10,433.58		
ment					[	[	·						
es and Grates to be Adjusted		Each	3	250.00	\$750.00	0.01	0.03	225.92	677.76	248.59	745.77		
Control and Protection	<u> </u>	L. Sum	1	2,000.0	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	<586.7	586.77	519.17	519.17		
gate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	514	20 00	\$10,280.00	53 22	3,406.08	33.39	2,136.96	34.50	2,208.00		
			-{		<u> </u>		<u></u>	·}		┨────┤	-,,		
				-li	<u>↓</u>	Î		1		Į			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			1						\\			
			As Read	- <b> </b>	L		I	<b>_</b>	ļ	<b>_</b>			
		Bid	As Corrected		1 91,7 <u>0</u>	5.	\$96,919.79		\$101,318.72		\$85,915.82		



y Sangamon Date 4/18/05											<u> </u>	~	
	Road District Village of Chalham	Time 3:00 F				Name and Address		IRC, Inc.		tt & Sons, Inc.	P.H. BI		
	05-000n0-00-GM	Appropriation \$	\$15,486.00			of	520 N. Webster P.O. Box 1060		2300 N.				
vale \$	\$ 15,486.00 Attended By T. Fountein & J. Jessen					Bidder <del>s</del>		1060 Alle, ILL. 62651	Springin	eld, ILL. 62702			
posal Guarantee						roved Ineers		noo bid.		1000 bid check	1,000		
me					-	imate	/	ैर्मिस	e	QREA		-760	
n No. Group	ltems	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		
	Bituminous Materials	Village Streets	Gallon	30.84	\$1.50	\$4,626.00	1,420	4. 488.97	122	3,7624	8 3.	10	
	(Seal Coat)(HFRS-2)								[			1	
	Applied @ .25 Gal /Sq.Yd.			<u></u>			<b> </b>	·				+	
	Seal Coat Aggregate	Village Streets	Ton	112	\$32.50	\$3,640.00	29.9	8 3,3675	638.0	04,256.0	0 3	0.0	
	(Air Cooled Blast Furnace Slag)												
·	Applied @ 18 Lbs./Sq.Yd.			·	<b>↓</b>		<b>{</b>		<b> </b>	<b> </b>			
	TOTAL GROUP 1			·		8266		7,937.6	<u> </u>	8,018,48	8	7	
	Hot Rubberized Crack Filler	Bike Trail	L.Sum	11	\$2,500.	\$2,500.00	1	15.208				1	
	14" or Larger	Į			Į		<b></b>		Į		<b> </b>		
	Coal Tar Reseal	Bike Trail	Sq. Yd.	5,900	\$0.80	\$4,720.00	2.02	11,918	<b> </b>		1.40	8	
	TOTAL GROUP 2	╉ <u>──</u> ───				7220	<b>↓</b>	27,12670	╡───			20	
	·/	<u>}</u>			·]		·	 				+	
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		ļ		<b> </b>	·		+	
		· [						[			[	1	
·	]	1	Total	As Read	<b> </b>	L		1		_L			
			Bid	As Corrected	1	\$ 15,486.00	1		1		1		

BLR 6106